FASTPITCH SOFTBALL TOURNAMENT

14713 33 MILE RD, BRUCE TOWNSHIP, MI 480635




Welcome to the Rattlel

On behalf of the Romeo Peaches Softball Club and our
tournament staff, I m thrilled to welcome all teams,
families, and fans. We re excited to host such a talented
group of athletes and proud to offer a fun, competitive
atmosphere here in the Romeo area.

A huge thank-you to our volunteers, umpires, and

supporters who helped make this tournament
possible. We hope you enjoy your games, show great
sportsmanship, and create lasting memories along the
way.

Good luck to all teams and go Peaches!

; RATTLE IN ROMED

Founder, Romeo Peaches Softball Club
ARE YOU READY TO RATTLE?

Tournament Softball Returns to Romeo!

Our club is on a mission to bring tournament
softball back to our hometown and build a lasting,
community-driven tradition.

This is only our second event, and we've worked
hard to keep everything running smoothly. If we hit
a few rookie bumps, we appreciate your grace and
patience we re learning, growing, and committed to
making each tournament better than the last.

Thanks for being part of this moment. We re
thrilled you're here!




PRACTICE
AREA

FIELDS

11U GAMES WILL BE PLAYED ON FIELDS 1& 2.

« PLEASE NOTE THE PITCHING-MOUND DISTANCE OLDER TEAMS WILL
ALSO USE THESE FIELDS.

« CHECK THE POSTED SCHEDULE FOR YOUR GAME TIMES AND

LOCATIONS, AND LISTEN FOR ANNOUNCEMENTS IN CASE OF CHANGES.

TAILGATE AREA

« TEAMS MAY SET UP TENTS, CHAIRS, AND COOLERS BEFORE AND
BETWEEN GAMES.

 KEEP THE AREA CLEAN, SHARE THE SPACE, AND STAY AWARE OF LIVE
PLAY SOFTBALLS CAN TRAVEL FARTHER THAN YOU THINK!

RESTROOMS
e PORTABLE RESTROOMS ARE LOCATED IN THE TRIANGLE PARKING LOT
AREA.

FOOD & DRINKS (FUNDRAISER)

e GRAB SNACKS AND BEVERAGES FROM: THE PEACHES, CIRCLE T FOOD
TRUCK, THE AMERICAN SNO-WAY TRUCK, AND THE HAPPY FIZZ DRINK
TENT.

FIRST AID

e A BASIC FIRST-AID KIT IS AVAILABLE AT THE TOURNAMENT
HEADQUARTERS TENT.

e FOR ANYTHING MORE SERIOUS, CONTACT A TOURNAMENT STAFF
MEMBER AND YOUR COACH IMMEDIATELY.

LOST & FOUND

e TURN IN OR CLAIM ITEMS AT THE TOURNAMENT HEAD QUARTERS TENT.

TAILGATEtAR EA

KEY LOCATIONS:

FOOD
RESTROOM

FIRST AID Dairy Queen ~0.34 miles
TOURNAMENT HQ
TAICGATEJAREA
PRACTICE AREA

LOCAL FOOD OPTIONS:

China Kingdom ~0.03 miles

Four Corners’ Diner~0.08 miles

The Daily Blend Cafe ~0.91 miles
Chatitas Mexican ~0.94 miles

Wendy'’s ~1.24 miles
COSTUME CONTEST McDonald's ~1.35 mi
PUMPKIN DECORATING COONAIES Lo THES
PUMPKIN SMASHING Romeo Family Diner ~1.59 miles
MINI GAMES , ,

Jimmy John's ~1.64 miles

‘ Taco Bell ~1.8 miles

PARKING

 PARK IN DESIGNATED AREAS AND AVYOID BLOCKING DRIVEWAYS.
OVERFLOW PARKING: ALONG BOTH SIDES OF THE ENTRANCE AND
AT THE COURTHOUSE JUST AS YOU ENTER THE PARK.

SEATING
 SEATING IS VERY LIMITED. PLEASE BRING YOUR OWN CAMP OR
FOLDING CHAIRS.

WEATHER

e GAMES WILL BE PLAYED RAIN OR SHINE UNLESS SAFETY IS A
CONCERN.

« WE LL COMMUNICATE ANY UPDATES THROUGH COACHING STAFF.
PLAN TO PLAY MICHIGAN WEATHER CAN BE UNPREDICTABLE!

SHARE THE FUN #RATTLEINROMEO

« WE LOVYE CAPTURING THE ACTION IN ROMEO! SHARE YOUR
PHOTOS AND VIDEOS ON INSTAGRAM, FACEBOOK, AND TIKTOK
WITH #RATTLEINROMEO, AND TAG US WE CAN'T WAIT TO SEE
THEM!

50/50 RAFFLE TWO CHANCES TO WIN (BOTH DAYS)

« DRAWINGS: 11:00 AM AND 3:00 PM.

« TICKETS: BUY AT THE TOURNAMENT HQ TENT OR FROM ROAMING
STAFF.

« WINNERS: MUST BE PRESENT TO WIN. CHECK WINNING NUMBERS
AT TOURNAMENT HEADQUARTERS.



WHO'S PLAYING
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Day

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

'Sunday |

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

'Sunday |

Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday
Saturday

'Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

Sunday

Date

10-25-2025
10-25-2025
10-25-2025
10-25-2025
10-25-2025
10-25-2025
10-25-2025
10-25-2025
10-25-2025
10-26-2025

10-25-2025
10-25-2025
10-25-2025
10-25-2025
10-25-2025
10-25-2025
10-26-2025

10-25-2025
10-25-2025
10-25-2025
10-25-2025
10-25-2025
10-25-2025
10-26-2025

10-26-2025

| 10-26-2025

10-26-2025

| 10-26-2025
| 10-26-2025

10-26-2025
10-26-2025

Field Star

CcD2
CD1
CcD2
CD1
CD1
CD1
CD1
CD1
CD1
CD1

CcD2
CcD2
CcD2
CcD2
CD3
CcD2
CcD2

CD3
CD3
CD3
CD3
CD3
CD3
CD3

CD3
CD1
CD1
CD3
CD3
CD1
CcD2

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:20 AM
9:20 AM
10:40 AM
12:00 PM
1:20 PM
240 PM
4:00 PM
1:20 PM

10:40 AM
12:00 PM
240 PM
1:20 PM
4:00 PM
4:00 PM
2:40 PM

8:00 AM
9:20 AM
10:40 AM
12:00 PM
1:20 PM
2:40 PM
4:00 PM

8:00 AM
8:00 AM
9:20 AM
9:20 AM
10:40 AM
10:40 AM
12:00 PM

9:10 AM
9:10 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
11:50 AM
1:10 PM
2:30 PM
350 PM
510 PM
2:30 PM

11:50 AM
1:10 PM
350 PM
2:30 PM
510 PM
510 PM
350 PM

9:10 AM
10:30 AM
11:50 AM

1:10 PM

2:30 PM

350 PM

510 PM

9:10 AM
9:10 AM
10:30 AM
10:30 AM
11:50 AM
11:50 AM
1:10 PM

End (Game) Changeover Lintil

9:20 AM
9:20 AM
10:40 AM
10:40 AM
12:00 PM
1:20 PM
2:40 PM
4:00 PM
5:20 PM
2:40 PM

12:00 PM
1:20 PM
4:00 PM
2:40 PM
5:20 PM
5:20 PM
4:00 PM

9:20 AM
10:40 AM
12:00 PM

1:20 PM

2:40 PM

4:00 PM

5:20 PM

9:20 AM
9:20 AM
10:40 AM
10:40 AM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
1:20 PM

Division Game Type

11U
11U
11U
11U
11U
11U
11U
11U
11U
11U

13U
13U
13U
13U
13U
13U
13U

14U
14U
14U
14U
14U
14U
14U

16U
16U
16U
16U
16U
16U
16U

11U
Pool
Pool
Pool
Pool
Pool
Pool
Pool
Pool
Pool

Championship

13U
Pool
Pool
Pool
Pool
Pool
Pool

Championship

14U
Pool
Pool
Pool
Pool
Pool
Pool

Championship

16U
Pool
Pool
Pool
Pool
Pool
Pool

Home

Romeo Peaches (Khouri)

Richmond Lady Demons (Schemansky)
Franklin Fury (Vogt)

Romeo Peaches (Khouri)

Romeo Peaches (Robers)

Motor City Madness (Hall)

Richmond Lady Demons (Schemansky)
Romeo Peaches (Khouri)

Romeo Peaches (Robers)

Seed 1

Mid Michigan Chaos (Surbrook)
Michigan Rage (Clark)

Romeo Peaches (McMartin)
Mid Michigan Chaos (Surbrook)
Michigan Rage (Clark)

Mid Michigan Chaos (Surbrook)
Seed 1

Romeo Peaches (Cook)
Bulldogs Fastpitch (Ray)
Romeo Peaches (Cook)
Berkley Burn (Campbell)
Romeo Peaches (Cook)
Bulldogs Fastpitch (Ray)
Seed 1

Romeo Peaches (Kriston)
Freedom Fastpitch (Thompson)
Freedom Fastpitch (Thompson)
Romeo Peaches (Kriston)
Foster Qilers (Beattie)

Freedom Fastpitch (Thompson)

Away

Romeo Peaches (Robers)

Motor City Madness (Hall)

Richmond Lady Demons (Schemansky)
GP United (Welch)

Franklin Fury (Vogt)

Franklin Fury (Vogt)

GP United (Welch)

Motor City Madness (Hall)

GP United (Welch)

Seed 2

Michigan Rage (Clark)
Romeo Peaches (McMartin)
Kimball Cobras (Hoskins)
Kimball Cobras (Hoskins)
Kimball Cobras (Hoskins)
Romeo Peaches (McMartin)
Seed 2

Berkley Burn (Campbell)
Motor City Enforcers (Morgan)
Bulldogs Fastpitch (Ray)
Motor City Enforcers (Morgan)
Motor City Enforcers (Morgan)
Berkley Burn {Campbell)
Seed 2

EatBusters (Phillips)
Foster Qilers (Beattie)
BatBusters (Phillips)
Foster Qilers (Beattie)
EatBusters (Phillips)
Romeo Peaches (Kriston)
Seed 2

Sunday Championship Seed 1

The Rattle in Romeo Girls Fastpitch Softball Tournament follows slightly modified USSSA rules for all
divisions. Pool-play games are 1 hour 10 minutes with a drop-dead time and a six-run limit per inning
(excludes 16U). Mercy Rule: 12-run lead after 3 innings, 10 runs after 4 innings, 8 runs after 5 inning. In
the Championship Round, games are also 1 hour 10 minutes with a drop-dead time, and there Is no run
limit. Teams may bat the entire roster, with free defensive substitutions and courtesy runners allowed.
All divisions allow open stealing on live pitches, including passed balls. Tiebreakers (in order): Head to
head; runs allowed; run differential; runs scored; coin toss.

Full rules available online.




COACHES: PLEASE VERIFY YOUR GAMECHANGER SCORES IMMEDIATELY AFTER EACH GAME.

THE TOURNAMENT HEADQUARTERS TENT WILL CONFIRM AND RECORD FINAL SCORES AFTER EACH
GAME. I[F BOTH TEAMS SCORES MATCH, THE RESULT IS FINAL. STANDINGS WILL BE POSTED AT THE

TOURNAMENT HEADQUARTERS TENT.

DOWNLOAD SEE TOURNAMENT
TOUFEQLI}Il_AEI\éENT SCHEDULE




RATTLE IN ROMED ITEMS

COSTUME CONTEST

TEAMS ARE WELCOME TO PARTICIPATE AS LONG AS COSTUMES ARE PLAYABLE AND EACH PLAYERS
JERSEY NUMBER IS VISIBLE ON THE BACK. TO ENTER, GO TO THE COSTUME AREA MARKED ON THE
MAP, SCAN THE QR CODE, AND SUBMIT YOUR TEAM PHOTO.

TRICK-OR-TREATING

DURING POSTGAME HANDSHAKES, PLAYERS MAY BRING BUCKETS, PAILS, BAGS, HELMETS ANYTHING
THAT CAN HOLD CANDY. COACHES SHOULD HELP PASS OUT TREATS TO KEEP THINGS MOVING
QUICKLY SINCE FIELD CHANGEOVER IS TIGHT. PLEASE BRING CANDY TO EXCHANGE WITH THE
TEAMS YOU RE PLAYING.

PUMPKIN DECORATING CONTEST

BRING ONE PAINTED TEAM THEMED PUMPKIN TO THE DISPLAY AREA SHOWN ON THE MAP. YOTING
WILL BE DONE BY OTHER TEAMS. EACH TEAM RECEIVES TWO VOTING SLIPS AND SHOULD NOT
VOTE FOR THEMSELVES.

PHOTO OPS

JOIN IN AND TAKE LOTS OF PHOTOS THERE WILL BE PLENTY OF FUN BACKDROPS AND MOMENTS.
PLEASE TAG US ON FACEBOOK AND INSTAGRAM.

MINI GAMES

NEAR TOURNAMENT HQ, WE'LL HAVE MINI GAMES AND CRAFTS FOR PLAYERS TO ENJOY BETWEEN
GQAMES.

PUMPKIN SMASH

AFTER YOUR LAST POOL-PLAY GAME, HEAD TO THE PUMPKIN SMASH AREA WITH AS MANY
PUMPKINS AS YOU'D LIKE TO BREAK. PLEASE BE CAREFUL AND HAVE COACHES AND TEAM PARENTS
SUPERVISE AS SWINGING BATS CAN BE DANGEROUS. HAVE FUN, AND DON'T FORGET TO CAPTURE
PHOTOS AND VIDEOS!







