FASTPITCH SOFTBALL TOURNAMENT



PROGRAMINE.

14713 33 MILE RD, BRUCE TOWNSHIP, MI 48065

WELCOME TO ROMEO

Welcome to the Rattle!

On behalf of the Romeo Peaches Softball Club and our tournament staff, I m thrilled to welcome all teams, families, and fans. We re excited to host such a talented group of athletes and proud to offer a fun, competitive atmosphere here in the Romeo area.

A huge thank-you to our volunteers, umpires, and supporters who helped make this tournament possible. We hope you enjoy your games, show great sportsmanship, and create lasting memories along the way.

Good luck to all teams and go Peaches! Matthew Founder, Romeo Peaches Softball Club





RATTLE IN RUMEN

ARE YOU READY TO RATTLE?

Tournament Softball Returns to Romeo!

Our club is on a mission to bring tournament softball back to our hometown and build a lasting, community-driven tradition.

This is only our second event, and we've worked hard to keep everything running smoothly. If we hit a few rookie bumps, we appreciate your grace and patience we re learning, growing, and committed to making each tournament better than the last.

Thanks for being part of this moment. We re thrilled you're here!



GETTING AROUND



FIELDS

- 11U GAMES WILL BE PLAYED ON FIELDS 1 & 2.
- PLEASE NOTE THE PITCHING-MOUND DISTANCE OLDER TEAMS WILL ALSO USE THESE FIELDS.
- CHECK THE POSTED SCHEDULE FOR YOUR GAME TIMES AND LOCATIONS, AND LISTEN FOR ANNOUNCEMENTS IN CASE OF CHANGES.

TAILGATE AREA

- TEAMS MAY SET UP TENTS, CHAIRS, AND COOLERS BEFORE AND BETWEEN GAMES.
- KEEP THE AREA CLEAN, SHARE THE SPACE, AND STAY AWARE OF LIVE PLAY SOFTBALLS CAN TRAVEL FARTHER THAN YOU THINK!

RESTROOMS

• PORTABLE RESTROOMS ARE LOCATED IN THE TRIANGLE PARKING LOT AREA.

FOOD & DRINKS (FUNDRAISER)

• GRAB SNACKS AND BEVERAGES FROM: THE PEACHES, CIRCLE T FOOD TRUCK, THE AMERICAN SNO-WAY TRUCK, AND THE HAPPY FIZZ DRINK TENT.

FIRST AID

- A BASIC FIRST-AID KIT IS AVAILABLE AT THE TOURNAMENT HEADQUARTERS TENT.
- FOR ANYTHING MORE SERIOUS, CONTACT A TOURNAMENT STAFF MEMBER AND YOUR COACH IMMEDIATELY.

LOST & FOUND

• TURN IN OR CLAIM ITEMS AT THE TOURNAMENT HEADQUARTERS TENT.

PARKING

• PARK IN DESIGNATED AREAS AND AYOID BLOCKING DRIVEWAYS.

OVERFLOW PARKING: ALONG BOTH SIDES OF THE ENTRANCE AND

AT THE COURTHOUSE JUST AS YOU ENTER THE PARK.

SEATING

• SEATING IS VERY LIMITED. PLEASE BRING YOUR OWN CAMP OR FOLDING CHAIRS.

WEATHER

- GAMES WILL BE PLAYED RAIN OR SHINE UNLESS SAFETY IS A CONCERN.
- WE LL COMMUNICATE ANY UPDATES THROUGH COACHING STAFF. PLAN TO PLAY MICHIGAN WEATHER CAN BE UNPREDICTABLE!

SHARE THE FUN #RATTLEINROMEO

• WE LOVE CAPTURING THE ACTION IN ROMEO! SHARE YOUR PHOTOS AND VIDEOS ON INSTAGRAM, FACEBOOK, AND TIKTOK WITH #RATTLEINROMEO, AND TAG US WE CAN'T WAIT TO SEE THEM!

50/50 RAFFLE TWO CHANCES TO WIN (BOTH DAYS)

- DRAWINGS: 11:00 AM AND 3:00 PM.
- TICKETS: BUY AT THE TOURNAMENT HQ TENT OR FROM ROAMING STAFF.
- WINNERS: MUST BE PRESENT TO WIN. CHECK WINNING NUMBERS AT TOURNAMENT HEADQUARTERS.

WHO'S PLAYING



SCHEDULE

Day	Date	Field	Start	End (Game)	Changeover Until	Division	Game Type	Home	Away
							11U		
Saturday	10-25-2025	CD2	8:00 AM	9:10 AM	9:20 AM	11U	Pool	Romeo Peaches (Khouri)	Romeo Peaches (Roberts)
Saturday	10-25-2025	CD1	8:00 AM	9:10 AM	9:20 AM	11U	Pool	Richmond Lady Demons (Schemansky)	Motor City Madness (Hall)
Saturday	10-25-2025	CD2	9:20 AM	10:30 AM	10:40 AM	11U	Pool	Franklin Fury (Vogt)	Richmond Lady Demons (Schemansky
Saturday	10-25-2025	CD1	9:20 AM	10:30 AM	10:40 AM	11U	Pool	Romeo Peaches (Khouri)	GP United (Welch)
Saturday	10-25-2025	CD1	10:40 AM	11:50 AM	12:00 PM	11U	Pool	Romeo Peaches (Roberts)	Franklin Fury (Vogt)
Saturday	10-25-2025	CD1	12:00 PM	1:10 PM	1:20 PM	11U	Pool	Motor City Madness (Hall)	Franklin Fury (Vogt)
Saturday	10-25-2025	CD1	1:20 PM	2:30 PM	2:40 PM	11U	Pool	Richmond Lady Demons (Schemansky)	GP United (Welch)
Saturday	10-25-2025	CD1	2:40 PM	3:50 PM	4:00 PM	11U	Pool	Romeo Peaches (Khouri)	Motor City Madness (Hall)
Saturday	10-25-2025	CD1	4:00 PM	5:10 PM	5:20 PM	11U	Pool	Romeo Peaches (Roberts)	GP United (Welch)
Sunday	10-26-2025	CD1	1:20 PM	2:30 PM	2:40 PM	11U	Championship	Seed 1	Seed 2
							13U		
Saturday	10-25-2025	CD2	10:40 AM	11:50 AM	12:00 PM	13U	Pool	Mid Michigan Chaos (Surbrook)	Michigan Rage (Clark)
Saturday	10-25-2025	CD2	12:00 PM	1:10 PM	1:20 PM	13U	Pool	Michigan Rage (Clark)	Romeo Peaches (McMartin)
Saturday	10-25-2025	CD2	2:40 PM	3:50 PM	4:00 PM	13U	Pool	Romeo Peaches (McMartin)	Kimball Cobras (Hoskins)
Saturday	10-25-2025	CD2	1:20 PM	2:30 PM	2:40 PM	13U	Pool	Mid Michigan Chaos (Surbrook)	Kimball Cobras (Hoskins)
Saturday	10-25-2025	CD3	4:00 PM	5:10 PM	5:20 PM	13U	Pool	Michigan Rage (Clark)	Kimball Cobras (Hoskins)
Saturday	10-25-2025	CD2	4:00 PM	5:10 PM	5:20 PM	13U	Pool	Mid Michigan Chaos (Surbrook)	Romeo Peaches (McMartin)
Sunday	10-26-2025	CD2	2:40 PM	3:50 PM	4:00 PM	13U	Championship	Seed 1	Seed 2
							14U		
Saturday	10-25-2025	CD3	8:00 AM	9:10 AM	9:20 AM	14U	Pool	Romeo Peaches (Cook)	Berkley Burn (Campbell)
Saturday	10-25-2025	CD3	9:20 AM	10:30 AM	10:40 AM	14U	Pool	Bulldogs Fastpitch (Ray)	Motor City Enforcers (Morgan)
Saturday	10-25-2025	CD3	10:40 AM	11:50 AM	12:00 PM	14U	Pool	Romeo Peaches (Cook)	Bulldogs Fastpitch (Ray)
Saturday	10-25-2025	CD3	12:00 PM	1:10 PM	1:20 PM	14U	Pool	Berkley Burn (Campbell)	Motor City Enforcers (Morgan)
Saturday	10-25-2025	CD3	1:20 PM	2:30 PM	2:40 PM	14U	Pool	Romeo Peaches (Cook)	Motor City Enforcers (Morgan)
Saturday	10-25-2025	CD3	2:40 PM	3:50 PM	4:00 PM	14U	Pool	Bulldogs Fastpitch (Ray)	Berkley Burn (Campbell)
Sunday	10-26-2025	CD3	4:00 PM	5:10 PM	5:20 PM	14U	Championship	Seed 1	Seed 2
							16U		
Sunday	10-26-2025	CD3	8:00 AM	9:10 AM	9:20 AM	16U	Pool	Romeo Peaches (Kriston)	BatBusters (Phillips)
Sunday	10-26-2025	CD1	8:00 AM	9:10 AM	9:20 AM	16U	Pool	Freedom Fastpitch (Thompson)	Foster Oilers (Beattie)
Sunday	10-26-2025	CD1	9:20 AM	10:30 AM	10:40 AM	16U	Pool	Freedom Fastpitch (Thompson)	BatBusters (Phillips)
Sunday	10-26-2025	CD3	9:20 AM	10:30 AM	10:40 AM	16U	Pool	Romeo Peaches (Kriston)	Foster Oilers (Beattie)
Sunday	10-26-2025	CD3	10:40 AM	11:50 AM	12:00 PM	16U	Pool	Foster Oilers (Beattie)	BatBusters (Phillips)
Sunday	10-26-2025	CD1	10:40 AM	11:50 AM	12:00 PM	16U	Pool	Freedom Fastpitch (Thompson)	Romeo Peaches (Kriston)
Sunday	10-26-2025	CD2	12:00 PM	1:10 PM	1:20 PM	16U	Championship	Seed 1	Seed 2

The Rattle in Romeo Girls Fastpitch Softball Tournament follows slightly modified USSSA rules for all divisions. Pool-play games are 1 hour 10 minutes with a drop-dead time and a six-run limit per inning (excludes 16U). Mercy Rule: 12-run lead after 3 innings, 10 runs after 4 innings, 8 runs after 5 inning. In the Championship Round, games are also 1 hour 10 minutes with a drop-dead time, and there is no run limit. Teams may bat the entire roster, with free defensive substitutions and courtesy runners allowed. All divisions allow open stealing on live pitches, including passed balls. Tiebreakers (in order): Head to head; runs allowed; run differential; runs scored; coin toss.

Full rules available online.

SCORE INFO

COACHES: PLEASE VERIFY YOUR GAMECHANGER SCORES IMMEDIATELY AFTER EACH GAME.

THE TOURNAMENT HEADQUARTERS TENT WILL CONFIRM AND RECORD FINAL SCORES AFTER EACH GAME. IF BOTH TEAMS SCORES MATCH, THE RESULT IS FINAL. STANDINGS WILL BE POSTED AT THE TOURNAMENT HEADQUARTERS TENT.

IMPORTANT LINKS



RATTLE IN ROMEO ITEMS

COSTUME CONTEST

TEAMS ARE WELCOME TO PARTICIPATE AS LONG AS COSTUMES ARE PLAYABLE AND EACH PLAYERS JERSEY NUMBER IS VISIBLE ON THE BACK. TO ENTER, GO TO THE COSTUME AREA MARKED ON THE MAP, SCAN THE QR CODE, AND SUBMIT YOUR TEAM PHOTO.

TRICK-OR-TREATING

DURING POSTGAME HANDSHAKES, PLAYERS MAY BRING BUCKETS, PAILS, BAGS, HELMETS ANYTHING THAT CAN HOLD CANDY. COACHES SHOULD HELP PASS OUT TREATS TO KEEP THINGS MOVING QUICKLY SINCE FIELD CHANGEOVER IS TIGHT. PLEASE BRING CANDY TO EXCHANGE WITH THE TEAMS YOU RE PLAYING.

PUMPKIN DECORATING CONTEST

BRING ONE PAINTED TEAM THEMED PUMPKIN TO THE DISPLAY AREA SHOWN ON THE MAP. VOTING WILL BE DONE BY OTHER TEAMS. EACH TEAM RECEIVES TWO VOTING SLIPS AND SHOULD NOT VOTE FOR THEMSELVES.

PHOTO OPS

JOIN IN AND TAKE LOTS OF PHOTOS THERE WILL BE PLENTY OF FUN BACKDROPS AND MOMENTS. PLEASE TAG US ON FACEBOOK AND INSTAGRAM.

MINI GAMES

NEAR TOURNAMENT HQ, WE'LL HAVE MINI GAMES AND CRAFTS FOR PLAYERS TO ENJOY BETWEEN GAMES.

PUMPKIN SMASH

AFTER YOUR LAST POOL-PLAY GAME, HEAD TO THE PUMPKIN SMASH AREA WITH AS MANY PUMPKINS AS YOU'D LIKE TO BREAK. PLEASE BE CAREFUL AND HAVE COACHES AND TEAM PARENTS SUPERVISE AS SWINGING BATS CAN BE DANGEROUS. HAVE FUN, AND DON'T FORGET TO CAPTURE PHOTOS AND VIDEOS!



